AMENDMENT NO. 1
to
MONTEREY COUNTY WATER RESOURCES AGENCY
and GEORESTORATION INC
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERIVCES

The Agreement for Professional Services, herinafter called “Agreement,” between the Monterey County
Water Resources Agency, (WRA) and GeoRestoration, Inc., 15940 Concord Circle, Morgan Hill, California
95037, a California Corporation, herinafter called “Contractor,” dated November 23, 2009, is hereby
modified by this Amendment No. 1.

The original Agreement required the WRA to pay Contractor a maximum amount of $561,670 for services
provided. This Amendment No. 1 adds $1,690,632 to the total maximum amount for a total maximum
amount of $2,252,302 through Jun 30, 2017.

The original Agreement required the WRA to administer the contract. This Amendment No. 1 rescinds the
WRA as party to the Agreement and designates the County of Monterey, Risk Management Division as the
County Division hereby designated as the proper party to this contract, charged with oversight, direct
payment and management of same.

The Agreement is amended as follows:
1. Section 3. should be changed to read as follows:

Section 3. Payments to Contractor, maximum liability: Subject to the limitations set forth herein,
Agency shall cause County of Monterey, pursuant to paragraph 5 of Agreement Re: Fuel Spill Clean-up
Management Services, dated 28 August 2012, to directly pay to Contractor the amounts provided in
Exhibit A. The maximum amount payable to Contractor under this contract is Two million, two
hundred fifty-two thousand, three hundred and two dollars ($2,252,302).

2. The first sentence designating parties to this contract should be changed to read:
The Agreement between the County of Monterey Risk Management Division, and GeoRestoration Inc.,

15940 Concord Circle, Morgan Hill, California 95037, a California Corporation, herinafter called
“Contractor.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agency and Contractor execute this Amendment No. 1 as follows:

MONTEREY COUNTY GEORESTORATION INC.
RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Roger Dockter
Project Manager

Dated: S /22 / 13




INSTRUCTIONS: If Contractor is a corporation (including limited liability and nonprofit corporations), the full legal name of the
corporation shall be set forth together with the signatures of two specified officers. If Contractor is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth together with the signature of a partner with authority to execture this Agreement on behalf of the
partnership. If Contractor is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of his or her business, if
any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

GeoRestoration, Inc., Amendment No. 1

H ook sk sk ook ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ko k ok k& ok ok &

Approved as to form: Approved as to fiscal provisions:
SN )

Les Gypd—ﬂﬂrssmtént County Counsel Rod Walker, Administrative Analyst
Dated: b/ 20 1 ¥ Dated: S /2 5/ &3

Patrick McGreal, Deputy County Counsel Gary Giboney, Aﬁdn -Controller

Dated: j ’”'lj —’

cour\m or—‘ MONTEREY
APPROVED AS TO INDEMNITY/

lNSURANCE‘—/NfG%}E J

Stev& Mauck, Ri

Datéd?1® —4 5"744////5
i

David Chardavoyne, Water Resources Aency

Dated: 24 77?&51, 26¢(3

Mike Derr, Contracts/Purchasing

Dated: S527-(3




